UNOFFICIAL COPY 94034500

MORTGAGE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF MORTGAGOR Daya A. Crespo, married to partie Crespo, Sr. 17 South Orchard Hillside, Illinois 60162 DATE OF MORTGAGE AMOUNT OF MORTGAGE

NAME AND ADDRESS OF MORTGAGEE Aetna Finance Company, ITT Financial Services d/b/a 1510-B W. 75th Street Downers Grove, Illinois 60516

FUTURE ADVANCE AMOUNT

01/14/99 \$78,400.00 January 10, 1994

WITNESSETH, That mortgagor, in consideration of a loan from mortgagee evidenced by a Note bearing even date herewith in the amount shown above. together with interest thereon, does by these presents mortgage and warrant unto mortgagee, forever, the following described real estate located in COOK County, State of Illinois, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by writing of the homestical assessment of the . County, State of Illinois, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the homestead exemption laws of

illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DEPT-01 RECORDINGS

\$25.50

TRAN 2406 91/12/94 13:49:00 T#9999 #4052 # *--94---034500 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

This mortgage shall also secure advances by the Hortgageee in an amount not to exceed the amount shown above as Future Advance Amount. Together with all buildings and improvements not or bereather erected thereon and the rents, issues and profits thereof, and all screens, awnings, shades, storms, sash and blinds, and all heating, lighting, prumbing gas, electric, ventilating, retrigerating, and air-conditioning equipment used in connection therewith, all of which, for the purpose of this mortgage. half the deemed fixtures and subject to the lien hereof, and the hereditaments and appurtenances pertaining to the property above described, all of which it, referred to hereinafter as the "premises" or the "mortgaged premises.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises unto mortgagee, its rucc assors and assigns, forever, for the purposes, and upon the conditions and uses herein set

The mortgagor hereby convenants that the mortgagor is seized of a good title to the mortgaged premises in lee simple, free and clear of all liens and incumbrances, except as follows:

and the mortgagor will forever warrant and defend the same to the mortgagee against all claims whatsoever.

PROVIDED ALWAYS, and these presents are upon this express condition, that it the mortgager shall pay or cause to be paid to the mortgager the indebtedness as expressed in the above described Note secured hereby according to that rites thereof and all renewals and extensions thereof, and all other present and future indebtedness of mortgager to mortgager (except subsequent consumer credit sales and direct loans made pursuant to the Illinois Consumer Finance Act), all of such indebtedness begin herein collectively referred to as the "indebtedness hereby secured," and shall make all other payments and perform all other terms, conditions, covenants, warranties and promises herein contail led, then these presents shall cease and be void.

The more saur covenants with the mortgagee that the interests of the mortgagor and of the mortgagoe in the premises shall be assessed for taxation and saved together without separate valuation, and to pay before they become definquent all taxes and as each entropy or hereafter assessed or levied against this mortgage or the indebtedness hereby secured and on the premises described in this mortgage, including every mortgage interest which this mortgage may have or he deemed to have in such premises by reason of this mortgage, and to deliver to the murigages or the mortgages's representative on demand receipts showing the due payment thereof, hereby waiving and releasing all rights of offset or deduction against the indebtedness secured by this mortgage because of the payment of such taxes or assessments.

The mortgagor further coveriants with the mortgagee to keep the mortgaged premises insured for fire and extended coverage for the full insurable value thereof, to pay the premiums the eon when due and to comply with coinsurance provisions, if any, in insurance comparties approved by the mortgagee, with loss payable to the mortgagee as its interest may appear. All policies covering the mortgaged premises shall be deposited with and held by the mortgagee Loss proceeds, less expenses of collection, shalf, at the mortgagee's option, be applied on the indebtedness hereby squared, whether do or not, or to the restoration of the mortgaged premises

retoration of the mortgaged premises.

The mortgagor function covenants with the morgagee: (1) to pay the indebtedness hereby secured; (2) to keep the mortgaged promises in good tenantable promises and promise the mortgaged promises and pr condition and repair; (3) to keep the mortgaged premises free from liens superior to the lien of this mortgage; (4) not to commit vasia nor suffer waste to be committed on the mortgaged premises; and (5) not to do any act which shall impair the value of the mortgage premises.

In case any such taxes or assessments remain unpaid after they become definquent, or in case of failure to keep the mortgaged promises so insured, the approved policies deposited, or the insurance premiums paid, or to keep the same in good condition and repair, free from liens and waste, the mortgaged may on its particure such defaults and all sums advanced for that purpose shall immediately be repaid to the mortgagee and shall, unless so repaid, be added to and deemed part of the indebtedness secured hereby, bear interest at the maximum legal rate allowed by Illinois statute and form a lien upon the real estate described herein.

Upon breach or non-performance of any of the terms, conditions, covenants, warranties, or promises by the mortgagor contained herein, in said Note or any other evidence of an indebtedness secured hereby, said Note and all indebtedness herby secured shall, at the option of the mortgagee and without further notice or demand, become immediately due and payable.

Mortgagor hereby waives all rights to possession of and income from the mortgaged premises for the period following commencement of any action to foreclose this mortgage through expiration of any redemption period. Mortgagor further agrees that upon commencement of an action to foreclose this mortgage, the court may appoint a receiver of the mortgaged premises, including homestead interest, and may empower the receiver to preserve and maintain the mortgaged premises and to collect the rents, issues and profits of said premises during the pendency of said action and until expiration of any redemption period, and may order such rents issued and profits when so collected, be applied hist to the receivership expenses, including expenses incurred for necessary repairs, for the payment of insurance premiums, taxes and assessments, and for commissions due the receiver, with the balance thereof being paid to the person entitled to a deed under the certificate of sale, or in reduction of the redemption money if said premises be redeemed as prescribed by law

Mortgagor agrees to pay all expenses and disbursements paid or incurred in behalf of mortgagee in connection with the foreclosure hereof including. without limitation, reasonable attorney's fees, abstracting or title insurance lees, outlays for documentary evidence and all similar expenses or disbursements. All such expenses and disbursements shall be an additional lien upon the mortgaged premises, shall be taxes as costs and included in any decree that may be endered in such foreclosure proceeding.

If mortgagor in an Illinois corporation or a foreign corporation Dicensed to do business in the State of Illinois, mortgagor hereby waives any and all rights of redemption from sale under any order or decree of foreclosure of this mortgage fully, on behalf of the mortgagor and, to the extent permitted by law, on behalf of every person or party acquiring any interest in or title to the mortgaged premises subsequent to the date of this mortgage.

| eys received, as above provided | | rry part of said mortgaged promises is hereby assigned to red this 10TH day of January | |
|--|--|---|--|
| red and sealon to the presence of | | MOBIGAGOR(S): | |
| 2 | | Daja a. | CRGAPO (Soal) |
| //1/ | | Daya A. Crespo | , |
| 1/1/9- | | Type name) | \(\frac{1}{12}\) |
| | · | Lamer C: | Cooper Se. 18001) |
| | | Daniel C. Crespo | . sr. |
| | | (type name) | J |
| | | | (Geel) |
| | | ************************************** | |
| ~ | | (type name) | |
| 10 |). | | (Seal) |
| | 70 _ | (type name) | |
| | C/~ | | |
| | INDIVI | DUAL ACKNOWLEGEMENT | |
| TE OF ILLINOIS | 1 | | |
| Q , |) ss. UX | | |
| ity of | | | - - |
| sonally came before me this | respo. Sr., her | by shand | |
| IQ_DGHTET_F ~. egoing instrument and acknow | respo, Sr., her viedged the same as his (her or their | it) line and voluntary act, for the use and purposes there | o ma known of be the person(s) who executed in set forth. |
| | | The Marin 181 | With the same of t |
| | OFFICIAL SEAL MARK A. LUTHER | |) |
| NOT NO | MARK A. LUTHER TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-22-97 | Note y Public, | County, Hilmois |
| | | (/, | 2297 |
| | | My Count ission expires | |
| | CORPO | My Confine on expires | |
| | CORPO | /// | |
| TE OF ILLINOIS | CORPO | /// | |
| |) } 88. | /// | |
| nty of |) } 88. | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE AFINT | |
| nty of |)) ss.) | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE AFINT | Provident, and |
| nty of |) } 88. day of | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE AFINT | President, and Secretary, of the above named |
| aonally came before me this |) } 88. day of | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/JENT 19 | President, and Secretary, of the above named |
| aonally came before me this |) SS | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/JENT 19 | President, and Secretary, of the above named |
| aonally came before me this |) SS | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/JENT 19 19 the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they execute poses therein set forth | —————————————————————————————————————— |
| aonally came before me this |) SS | the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they execute poses therein set forth Notary Public, | Secretary, of the above named cuter the same as such officers as the free and Gounty, fillinois |
| annatiy came before me this | day of | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/JENT 19 | Secretary, of the above named suled the same as such officers as the free and Gounty, illinois |
| annatiy came before me this | day of | the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they execute poses therein set forth Notary Public, | Secretary, of the above named suled the same as such officers as the free and Gounty, illinois |
| annatiy came before me this | day of | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/JENT 19 | Secretary, of the above named suled the same as such officers as the free and Gounty, illinois |
| ration, to be known to be such party deed of such norporation, by | day of | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/JENT . 19 19 ne foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they execute poses therein set forth Notary Public, My Commission expires J. Nannini, 421 Madison Street | President, and Secretary, of the above named outer the same as such officers as the free and County, illinois |
| ration, to be known to be such party deed of such norporation, by | day of | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/JENT . 19 19 ne foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they execute poses therein set forth Notary Public, My Commission expires J. Nannini, 421 Madison Street | President, and Secretary, of the above named outer the same as such officers as the free and County, illinois |
| annatiy came before me this | day of | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/JENT . 19 19 ne foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they execute poses therein set forth Notary Public, My Commission expires J. Nannini, 421 Madison Street | President, and Secretary, of the above named outer the same as such officers as the free and County, illinois |
| annally came before me this | day of | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/JENT . 19 19 ne foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they execute poses therein set forth Notary Public, My Commission expires J. Nannini, 421 Madison Street | President, and Secretary, of the above named outer the same as such officers as the free and County, illinois |
| ration, to be known to be such pointy deed of such norporation, by | day of | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/JENT . 19 19 ne foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they execute poses therein set forth Notary Public, My Commission expires J. Nannini, 421 Madison Street | President, and Secretary, of the above named cuter the same as such officers as the free and County, illinois L. Maywood, IL 60153 |
| ration, to be known to be such pointy deed of such norporation, by | day of | PRATE ACKNOWLECE/AFNT 19 The foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they execute poses therein set forth Notary Public, My Commission expires J. Nannini, 421 Madison Street 10 | President, and Secretary, of the above named outer the same as such officers as the free and County, illinois |
| ration, to be known to be such pointy deed of such norporation, by | day of | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/AFNT 19 19 19 The foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they execute poses therein set forth Notary Public. My Commission expires J. Nannini, 421 Madison Street 1 April 10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | President, and Secretary, of the above named cuter the as he as such officers as the free and County, illinois |
| MORTGAGE WORTGAGE WAS INSTRUMENT MAS I | day of | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/AFNT 19 19 19 The foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they execute poses therein set forth Notary Public. My Commission expires J. Nannini, 421 Madison Street 1 April 10 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | President, and Secretary, of the above named cuter the as he as such officers as the free and County, illinois |
| ration, to be known to be such pointy deed of such norporation, by | day of | PRATE ACKNOWLEGE/AFNT 19 19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | President, and Secretary, of the above named cuter the same as such officers as the free and County, illinois |

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

LOT 27 IN BLOCK 3 IN BOEGER'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE BOUTHMEAST 1/4 LYING NORTH OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO MADISON NORTHERN RAILROAD COMPANY (EXCEPT THE EAST 5 CHAINS OF THE NORTH 10 CHAINS AND EXCEPT THE WEST 166.5 FEET THEREOF) OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID LOT 27 LYING NORTHERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE BEGINNING AT THE POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 27 SAID POINT BEING 30.00 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 27, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 27, SAID POINT BEING 78.54 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 27, AFORESAID), ALU IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF LOTS 27 AND 28 IN BLOCK 3 IN SAID BOEGER'S SUBDIVISION DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BLGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 28; THENCE NORTH ON THE WEST LINE THEREOF, 24.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE, CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 4,094 FEET AND ARC DISTANCE OF 134.17 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 27, SAID POINT BEING 14.90 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE SOUTH ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 15.10 FEET TO A POINT THAT IS 30.00 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 27; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE, 83.95 FEET TO A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT, SAID POINT BEING 78.54 FEET WEST OF TIF SAID NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 27; THENCE WEST OF SAID NORTH LINE, 50.00 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, I LINOIS.

P.I.N: 15-17-401-002

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 17 South Orchard, Hillside, Illinois 60162

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Coot County Clark's Office